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2025 Schedule of Activities  

All Quarterly Membership Meetings and Lunch & Learns are scheduled Tuesdays 11:30 a.m. – 1:00 
p.m. at The Generosity Trust office located at 345 Frazier Avenue, Suite 205, Chattanooga 37405.               

Leadership meetings are held by videoconference two weeks prior to the Giving Circle meeting. 

  
First Quarter 2025: 

• $100,000 Celebration!    January 23rd (11:30-1:00) 
• Deadline for Grant Applications      February 4 (Tues) 
• Quarterly Leadership Meeting    February 11 (Tues) 3:00 PM 
• Quarterly Membership Meeting    February 25 (Tues) 11:30 AM to 1:00 PM at TGT 
• Lunch & Learn        March 11 (Tues)  11:30 AM to 1:00 PM at TGT 

 

Second Quarter 2025: 

• Deadline for Grant Applications      April 29 (Tues) 
• Quarterly Leadership Meeting    May  6 (Tues)  3:00 PM 
• Quarterly Giving Circle Meeting    May 21 (Wed) 11:30 AM to 1:00 PM at TGT 
• Lunch & Learn        June 3 (Tues) 11:30 AM to 1:00 PM (Site Visit) 

 

Third Quarter 2025: 

• Deadline for Grant Application   July 29 (Tues)  
• Quarterly Leadership Meeting   August 12 (Tues) 3:00 PM 
• Quarterly Giving Circle Meeting   August 26 (Tues)  11:30 AM to 1:00 PM at TGT 
• Lunch & Learn        September 16 (Tues) 11:30 AM to 1:00 PM at TGT 

 

Fourth Quarter 2025: 

• Deadline for Grant Applications     November 4  (Tues) 
• Quarterly Leadership Meeting   November 11 (Tues) 
• Quarterly Giving Circle Meeting   December 2 (Tues)  11:30 AM to 1:00 PM at TGT 
 

  
Leadership Meeting: circle leads plan and vet grant applicants 
Giving Circle Meeting: members hear selected grant proposals and vote on grant awards 
Lunch & Learn: speakers share about generosity and local nonprofits 


